## The Fernald Community Alliance Consider a Donation

## The Fernald Community Alliance Mission Statement:

- Preserve the history of the land, people, culture and the Cold War for the benefit of current and future generations and to promote the Fernald Preserve as an asset to the community
- Work in cooperation with the Department of Energy regarding education and long-term stewardship of the site

The Fernald Community Alliance (FCA) is working with the Department of Energy (DOE) on projects related to historical preservation, education, displays, trails, signage, etc. as we all work to make the Fernald Preserve an educational center and regional destination. DOE has federal funding for many projects. However, DOE will not be able to fund all the projects needed to get the facility up and running. Funding from private sources such as FCA will be critical to help make the Fernald Preserve a success.

## Please consider making <u>a tax-deductible donation</u> to the Fernald Community Alliance.

Send your check to:

Fernald Community Alliance PO Box 156 Ross, Ohio 45061

Make checks payable to: Fernald Community Alliance

If you have any questions, please contact: Graham Mitchell at 513-777-0212

\*For more information go to: www.fernaldcommunityalliance.org